## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 469 by Representative Moore

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "and" and before "to" insert "R.S. 44:4.1(B)(26) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after the semicolon ";" and before "and" insert "to provide for a public 5 records exception; to provide for an effective date;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 19, after "caller" and before "with" insert "or texter"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, after "<u>calls</u>" and before "<u>to</u>" insert "<u>and text</u> 10 <u>messages</u>"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 22, after "appropriate" and delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
   thereof "person who is hired by the accredited sexual abuse center"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, delete "of Children and Family Services"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 26, after "any" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof thefollowing:
- 19"person who is an authorized sexual abuse advocate and has received the20necessary training associated with such advocate status in accordance with state21law."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 2, delete lines 27 and 28 in their entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 3, after "<u>Services</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert a comma "," and "<u>in</u> collaboration with any accredited sexual abuse center,"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 1 On page 3, line 6, after "<u>Services</u>" and before "<u>shall</u>" insert a comma "," and "<u>in</u> 2 <u>collaboration with any accredited sexual abuse center</u>,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 3, line 10, after "<u>helpline</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and "<u>which</u> 5 shall be kept confidential and not be subject to the Public Records Law as provided in R.S.

- $6 \quad <u>44:1 et seq.</u>"$
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "(b) Staffing of employees for the helpline shall be determined by the 10 accredited sexual abuse center."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, line 21, after "the" and before "appropriate" insert "Department of Children and
   Family Services and the"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 3, line 22, after "personnel" and before the period "." add "in accordance with the
 existing mandated reporting provisions"

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 18 On page 3, after line 22, add the following:

19 "Section 2. R.S. 44:4.1(B)(26) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

20 §4.1. Exceptions

21

\* \*

B. The legislature further recognizes that there exist exceptions, exemptions, and limitations to the laws pertaining to public records throughout the revised statutes and codes of this state. Therefore, the following exceptions, exemptions, and limitations are hereby continued in effect by incorporation into this Chapter by citation:

 27
 \* \* \*
 \*

 28
 (26) R.S. 40:3.1, 31.14, 31.27, 39.1, 41, 73, 95, 96, 526, 528, 973.1, 978.2.1,

 29
 1007, 1061.21, 1079.18, 1081.10, 1105.6, 1105.8, 1125.14, 1133.8, 1168.3, 1171.4,

 30
 1203.4, 1216.2, 1231.4, 1379.1.1(D), 1379.3, 2009.8, 2009.14, 2010.5, 2017.9, 2018,

 31
 2018.5, 2019, 2020, 2106, 2109.1, 2138, 2175.7(B)(1), 2193.6, 2532, 2845.1

 32
 \* \* \*""

- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 34 On page 3, after line 22, insert the following:
- 35 "Section 3. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2025."